504957600 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004347

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
DR JAN ERHARD			12/15/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CONTI	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH					
Street Address:	VAHRE	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9					
City:	HANNO	HANNOVER					
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	30165	30165					
	S Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
		15898594					
CORRESPONDENCE		13696394					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 248-393-5300					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	ria US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT ? INTELLECTUAL	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT ? INTELLECTUAL AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326-1581	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT ? INTELLECTUAL AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326-1581	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT ? INTELLECTUAL AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326-1581 2015P04181WOUS-CP	v ia US Mail. 6, INC.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 248-393-5300 PatentsAH@continental-corporation.com CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT ? INTELLECTUAL AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326-1581 2015P04181WOUS-CP WANDA C. BLAND	via US Mail. 6, INC.				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Jan Ehrhard residing at: Hauptstr. 159/1 69168 Wiesloch

GERMANY

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continenta	Aut	omotive	GmbH			
a German	corpo	pration				
organized	and	existing	under	the	laws	of
GERMANY						
having its (their)	principa	I place	of bi	usines	S
in Hannove	er; GE	RMANY	X :			
		5.00				

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title.) METHOD FOR MOUNTING A ROLLING BEARING UNIT ON THE ROTOR OF A TURBOCHARGER

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2015P04181WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2016/065256

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on shall be international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute

PATENT REEL: 046070 FRAME: 0038 all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2017 /12/15

Dr. Jan Ehrhard